As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 169

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Senator Dolan

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Katie Nageotte as the 2020 Olympic Gold Medalist in the women's pole vault.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1 of Ohio take great pride in applauding Katie Nageotte on winning a 2 gold medal at the 2020 Olympic Summer Games in Tokyo, Japan; and 3 WHEREAS, Katie Nageotte has distinguished herself as one of the 4 most talented members of Ohio's hallowed athletic heritage. During her entire career, her skill and motivation have driven her to success, 6 culminating in her leap of 16 feet, 1 inch to win a gold medal in the 7 women's pole vault at the 2020 Tokyo Olympics; and WHEREAS, Outstanding athletes such as Katie Nageotte exemplify the 9 qualities necessary for excellence in any sport, including discipline, 10 agility, conditioning, and focus. Throughout long hours of practice 11 and competition, she has consistently demonstrated the talent and 12

WHEREAS, The Olympics are not only the highest level of competition, but they also demonstrate the potential of the human spirit for athletes such as Katie Nageotte and her accomplishments in the pole vault. Thanks to her success in the upper echelons of sports, she has learned lessons of perseverance, hard work, and fair and honest competition that will undoubtedly be of benefit to her in all aspects of her life; therefore be it

motivation that are the hallmarks of a true champion; and

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute to Katie Nageotte on her gold medal at the 2020 Olympic Summer Games and look to her future with great optimism; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly

S. R. No. 169
As Introduced

authenticated copy of this Resolution to Katie Nageotte.

26